

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211
NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

# STATUTORYDECLARATION

UNDER

SECTION4(1)(B)

OFTHE

RTIACT,2005





KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211
NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

### Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b)Rightto

#### Information(RTI)Act, 2005

#### **TheParticularsoftheInstitution**

Sr.	Title	Details		
No				
1	Nameofthe	Guru Nanak College		
	Institution			
2	Postaladdressofthe	Guru Nanak College Killianwali, Malout Road, District- Sri		
	Institution	Muktsar Sahib, Punjab-151211		
3	Website	http://www.gnckillianwali.com		
4	E-mail	gncollegekillianwali@yahoo.co.in		
5	PhoneNumber	01668-222345		
6	Fax Number	01668-222345		
7	Approval	Approved by UGC, Affiliated by Panjab University, Chandigarh		
	andAffiliati			
	on			
8	TheFounder	Late S. Gurraj Singh Dhillon (Ex. MP)		
9	Chief Patron	S. Parkash Singh Badal (Ex. CM of Punjab)		
10	President	Major Bhupinder Singh Dhillon		
11	Vice-President	S. Gurdial Singh		
12	Secretary	Sh. Neeraj Jindal		
13	Head of the	Dr. Surinder Singh Thakur		
	Institution			

Working Hours: 9.00 amto 4:00 pm

Holidays: The Institute shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays asdeclared by Panjab University Chandigarhand Government of Punjab

#### **CoursesOffered:**

- 1. Bachelor of Arts
- 2. Bachelor of Commerce
- 3. Post Graduate Diploma of Computer Applications
- 4. Master of Commerce
- 5. Computer Based Accounting (Add-on Course)





KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

#### **About the Institution**

Guru Nanak College Killianwali is located on the NH-9 and run by Guru Nanak Society (Regd.) Mandi Dabwali since 1956. It is the only government aided college in 30 kilometer radius which is affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh, our college has been offering latest courses at nominal fees alongwith host of scholarships for underprivileged students. The multi faculty post graduate college offers postgraduate degrees in Commerce. It has undergraduate courses in Commerce and Humanities, alongwith Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Applications & Job Oriented Course C.B.A. About 500 students are the part of the programmes being run in the college. The college holds good positions in both academics and sports in Panjab University Chandigarh. The college is also fortunate to have galaxy of eminent personalities in management alongwith dedicated and most qualified faculty in the whole region. The college understands the values of cultivating moral values among the youth and thus also annually celebrates Janamashtami, Gurupurab and other religious festivals to make students aware about their rich culture.

#### Vision

Guru Nanak College Killianwali, co-educational institution of North India believes in developing the youth by imparting quality based education. The motto of the college is "Strive Seek Serve".

#### Mission

Guru Nanak College was set up with the broad vision to open the door of higher education to the common people of the small town in 1956.

The college aims at developing the personality of the individuals so as to groom them into worthy citizens as well as to make all-round development of the students thereby making them capable of being better employed.

The basic aim of the college is to develop the mental, physical and spiritual level of the students by imparting the knowledge of idealistic educational courses, sports and extra-curricular activities. To sensitize learners towards inclusive social concerns, human rights, gender and environmental issues. The motto of the college is "Strive Seek Serve".

#### **Objectives**

The main objective for the establishment of the college is to empower the educationally backward and disadvantaged population of the area by imparting liberal general education with a special stress on the values of humanism, secularism and nationalism. It strives for spreading the light of knowledge, preparing the youth for the global job market by imparting the necessary skills and virtues, guiding them to be better human beings by imparting moral values through various activities, providing equal opportunities to all irrespective of caste, color or creed. The main objective of the college is to uplift the downtrodden, empowering women, inculcating the spirit of nationalism and universal brotherhood,





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211
NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

promoting and achieving excellence in education through quality and inculcating this spirit among youth by providing conducive environment for creative and cultural activities.

The Mission of the college is in accordance with the needs of the society and the students. It seeks to serve the social sector as it is located on the NH-9 at the tri-juncture of Punjab, Haryana and Rajasthan which is culturally rich but the geographical location has impeded intellectual growth in the area. Most of the students seeking education from the college are from rural areas. So the Vision and Mission statements are in keeping with intellectual potential and needs of this region and are made known to various stakeholders as they are printed on college prospectus, mentioned on college website and college walls.



KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211
NAAC Accredited Grade "B"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

#### **StatutoryDeclarationundertheRTIact2005**

Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Guru Nanak College Killianwali.Website: www.gnckillianwali.com

OurInstituteisapprovedbyUGC,NewDelhi,recognizedbyHigher Education Punjab,Government of Punjab and Affiliated toPanjab University, Chandigarh. Theinstitute has a Governing Body Guru Nanak Society and recognized under 2(f), 12(B) of the UGC act 1956. It runs as per the rules and regulations made byGovernmentfrom time to time.

The Institute comes under "Grant in Aid" category. The Institute has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in thein the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained infavour of Principal/PIO, Guru Nanak College Killianwali. This application may be sent to the Principal/Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the publicand it can be obtained by citizens of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Contact Number	EmailAddress
1	Dr.Surinder Singh	AppellateOfficer		gncollegekillianwali@yaho o.co.in
2	Dr.Bharat Bhushan	InformationOfficer		gncollegekillianwali@yaho o.co.in